		0			ordit ubboliant p	
TO:			ing and Research reet, Room 121 A 95814	FROM: Public Agency:	City of Vista Planning Division 200 Civic Center Drive Vista, CA 92084-6275	
		County of San Diego Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk Attn: Fish and Wildlife Notices 1600 Pacific Hwy, Suite 260		Contact: F [] L E D Ernest J Dronenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clerk OCT 2 4 2019	Elmer Alex, Sewer Eng. Div. Mgr. (760) 643-5416	
	San Diego, CA MS: A-33		•	BY C. Teran DEPUTY		
	BJECT: ision 1	_	of Determination in co	mpliance with Section 2115:	2 of the CA Public Resources Code	
PROJECT TITLE:				7 Sewer Master Plan Update I eptor Access Road Improveme	Program EIR for CIP 8258: Vista- nts	
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER:			2007091072			
PROJECT LOCATION:			The project site is within the Buena Vista Reserve located south State Route 78, east E Camino Real, and west of Collage Blvd. in Carlsbad, California.			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:		DESCRIPTION:	The City of Vista certified a Supplemental Program EIR for the City's Comprehensive Sewer Master Plan in October 2017. The City's SPEIR included consideration of the proposed upgrade, realignment, and rehabilitation the City's existing access road for its Vista-Carlsbad Interceptor Reach 1 (VC1) through the Buena Vista Reserve, managed by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife. Following additional engineering design, the City is proposing to reconstruct and realign the approximately 4,000 feet long access road to improve access to the VC1 trunk sewer to comply with its Sanitary Sewer Management Plan. The improved access road will be approximately 15 feet wide and include five drainage crossings to provide reliable, long-term, and all-weather access to the existing VC1 sewer trunk line and manholes for maintenance.			
PROJECT APPLICANT:		APPLICANT:	City of Vista 200 Civic Center Drive Vista, CA 92084 Attn: Elmer Alex			
				esponsible Agency) has appro nations regarding the above-d	ved the above-described project or escribed project:	
1.	disclo	The project will will not result in new or more severe significant impacts on the environment than previously lisclosed in the 2017 Sewer Master Plan Update Program EIR (State Clearinghouse No. 2007091072) previously brepared and certified by the City of Vista.				
2.	☐ An	Environmental I	mpact Report was prepa	ared for this project pursuant	to the provisions of CEQA.	
		Negative Declara	ition was prepared for th	nis project pursuant to the pro	visions of CEQA.	
			upplemental EIR was this project pursuant to t		n Addendum to a previously certified	
3.				re □ were not made a cond porting Program ⊠ was □ w	lition of the approval of the project as not required.	

impacts were identified.	pursuant to the pro	as not adopted for this project because no					
This is to certify that the Addendum to the 2017 Sewer Master Plan Update Program EIR for CIP 8258: Vista-Carlsbac (VC1) Interceptor Access Road Improvements, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: <i>City of Vista Planning Division, 200 Civic Center Drive, Vista, CA</i> 92084.							
John Conlus	10/11/19	Community Development &Engineering	g Director				
Signature (Public Agency)	Date	Title	;				
Date received for filing at OPR:		Governor's Office of Planning & Research					
		OCT 29 2019					
Authority Cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21177, Public Resources Code.	æ	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	Rev. 2012				

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNT? CLERK
San Diego County en OCT. 2 4 2019
Posted OCT. 2 4 2019
Returned to agency en
Deputy

C. Teran



www.sdarcc.com

San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

4095593 2019510723



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155

Cashier Date:

10/24/2019

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

10/24/2019 3:33 pm

Payment Summary

,321.00	
,321.00	
\$0.00	

		~
Paymen	ıt —	
CHECK PAYMEN	NT	\$3,321.00
Total Paymer	nts	\$3,321.00
Miscella	neous Item	
FISH & WILDLIFI	E FEES	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife Environmental Impact Report	\$3,271.00
Total Fees Due:		\$3,321.00
Grand Total - A	all Documents:	\$3,321.00



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

RECEIPT NUMBER: 190153 37-2019- 0886 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY DATE LEADAGENCY EMAIL CITY OF VISTA 10/24/2019 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019 - 0153 San Diego County PROJECT TITLE ADDENDUM TO THE 2017 SEWER MASTER PLAN UPDATE PROGRAM EIR FOR CIP 8258: VISTA-CARLSBAD (VC1) INTERCEPTOR ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 760-643-5416 CITY OF VISTA PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 92084 200 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE VISTA CA PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Other Special District Private Entity X Local Public Agency School District State Agency **CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:** \$3,271.00 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) \$1,112.00 ☐ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 County documentary handling fee ☐ Other **PAYMENT METHOD:** \$3,321,00 ☐ Other 119998 ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check **TOTAL RECEIVED** SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE **C.TERAN** San Diego County , Deputy

